

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 15622, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION transferring funds within the 2005 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund and authorizing the County Executive to execute an Agreement with ClientServ Corporation of Apex, North Carolina, for the furnishing of software services for the Prosecuting Attorney Office's Deferred Prosecution - Drug Court Program at a cost to the County not to exceed \$58,800.00.

RESOLUTION # 15622, September 6, 2005

INTRODUCED BY Dennis Waits, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Prosecuting Attorney Office's Deferred Prosecution - Drug Court Program has requested comprehensive software services for a client tracking system for Drug Court purposes; and,

WHEREAS, ClientServ Corporation is able to provide services for a software solution for the Deferred Prosecution - Drug Court Program as set forth in the proposal attached hereto as Exhibit A; and,

WHEREAS, the use of funds received by the County through a local law enforcement block grant (LLEBG) administered through the City of Kansas City, MO has been approved; and,

WHEREAS, a transfer is necessary to fund the cost of these services; and,

and,

WHEREAS, the County Executive recommends this transfer and execution of an Agreement commencing August 1, 2005 and terminating on December 31, 2005; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer be and hereby is made within the 2005 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund:

ACCOUNT	CODE		DESCRIPTION
		FROM	<u>TO</u>
Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund Prosecuting Attorney Local Law Enforcement Block Grant			
008-4163-6620		\$23,520	Rent
008-4163-6080		Other	Professional vices \$23,520
Deferred Prosecution 008-4154-6620			Rent
008-4154-6080		Other Ser	\$35,280 Professional vices \$35,280

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Executive is hereby authorized to execute an Agreement with ClientServ Corporation for comprehensive drug court tracking software services in a form to be approved by the County Counselor in the amount of \$58,800; and,

File #: 15622, Version: 0		
BE IT FURTHER RESO	LVED that the Mana	ger of Finance is authorized to make all payment on the
contract including the fin	al payment thereon.	
Effective Date: This Resecutive.	esolution shall be e	ffective immediately upon its signature by the County
APPROVED AS TO FOR	RM:	
Acting Chief Deputy Cou	nty Counselor	County Counselor
I hereby certify that the	e attached Resoluti	on, Resolution # 15622 of September 6, 2005 was
duly passed onSe votes thereon were as fo		, 2005 by the Jackson County Legislature. The
Yeas7_		Nays0_
Abstaining	U	Absent2
 Date	 Mary	/ Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature
		, се сриге, степи ст додината
		ble from the source indicated below.
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	008 4163 6620 Anti-Drua S	Sales Tax Fund
		Prosecuting Attorney Local Law
		Enforcement Block Grant 2004-2005 Rent
	NOT TO EXCEED	9: \$23,520.00
ACCOUNT NUMBER:		008 4154 6620
ACCOUNT TITLE:	Anti-Drug S Deferred Prosecu	Sales Tax Fund
	Detetted L109600	uOH

File #: 15622, Version: 0				
NOT TO EXCEED:	Rent \$35,280.00			
expenditure is chargeable	erwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to which payment is to be made each sufficient to provide for the obligation			
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	008 4163 6080 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund Prosecuting Attorney Local Law Enforcement Block Grant Other Professional Services			
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$23,520.00			
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	008 4154 6080 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund Deferred Prosecution Other Professional Services			
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$35,280.00			

Date

Director of the Department of Finance